SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2016 Second Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Morrell to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 2 by Senator Morrell

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 3, line 2, after "refunds" delete "or credits"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 3, line 9, after "return" and before "on which" insert "or claim for refund"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 4, line 7, delete "Title 11 USC 101" and insert "<u>11 U.S.C. 101</u>"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 8 On page 4, line 20, delete "net" and insert "offset"